PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM B GOTLIEB	07/31/2008
JOSEPH F. KLINGENSMITH	08/08/2008
KAVITHA GUDA	07/24/2008
RYAN PAUL MOCKO	07/24/2008
FEE LING CHIN	07/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARRIS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Boulevard
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12190847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: gpitzer@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: GARY J. PITZER

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVEVLAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GA-018392 US PRI (SS-028)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARY J. PITZER

PATENT

500620044 REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0136

OP \$40,00 12190

Total Attachments: 5
source=GA018392USPRIRecordal#page1.tif
source=GA018392USPRIAssignment#page1.tif
source=GA018392USPRIAssignment#page2.tif
source=GA018392USPRIAssignment#page3.tif
source=GA018392USPRIAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0137 Attomey File: GA-018392 US PRI (SS-026)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Adam B. Gottleb, Joseph F. Klingensmith, Kavitha Guda, Ryan Paul Mocko and Fee Ling Chin, having a post office address of , 10928 Eagle Run Drive, Parker, CO 60138, 12235 Jones Park Court, Colorado Springs, CO 80921, 5301 S. Yosemite Street, Apt. #27102, Greenwood Village, CO 80111, 2013 Austrian Way, Colorado Springs, CO 80919 and 365 Caribou Pass Cir., Lafayette, 80026; have made new and useful improvements in an invention entitled MESSAGING TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD.

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Melbourne, County of Brevard, State of Florida, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Adam B. Gottleb, Joseph F. Klingensmith, Kavitha Guda, Ryan P. Mocko and Fee Ling Chin do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the $\frac{29}{2}$ day of _ 20 08, _ 08 day of August 2008, 24 day of July 2008 and 23 day of July 20 08 24 day of July patents therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Harris Corporation its successors or

> PATENT REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0138

Attorney File: GA-018320 US PRI (SS-029)

assigns.	
Signed at 9800 S. Marcasca Blood, Str. 300	County of Dougles and
State of Colorado this 3/32	day of 30/u . 2008.
angle	Man B. MATON
	adam B. Gotlieb
STATE OF Glorado	
COUNTY OF Dougles	
On this 3/5 day of July before me Adam B. Gotileb to me known to be the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that the purposes therein mentioned.	2008, personally appeared ne person named in and who executed hat he executed the same for the uses
	Notary Public (
	\$
Signed at <u>980 S. Meridian Blod. 9k30</u> State of <u>Colovado</u> this <u>8th</u>	Decountry of <u>Louglas</u> and day of <u>August</u> , 2008.
*	JÖSEPH F. KANGENSMITH
STATE OF Colorado	
COUNTY OF DONGLES	
On this <u>8</u> day of <u>August</u> before me Joseph F. Kilngensmith te me know	, 2008, personally appeared
	d to me that he executed the same for
the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.	
	Amis & Suday
SONJA H. FRAKES	Notary Public
Notary Public State of Colorado	
Page 2 of 4	

PATENT REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0139 Attorney File: GA-018320 US PRI (6S-029)

Signed at 980S. Heidigs Blvd Sk-36 County of Douglas and	į
State of <u>COlorado</u> this <u>24th</u> day of July 2008.	
Kartle grida	
Kavitha Guda	
COUNTY OF Douglas	
COUNTY OF Buglas	
On this At day of July 2008, personally appeared	ಗ
before me Kavitha Guda to me known to be the person named in and who execute	d
he above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use and the purposes therein mentioned,	S
1	
SONJA H. FRAKES Notary Public Notary Public	
State of Colorado	
Signed at <u>9800 S. Mevidua-Blild St-3c</u> County of <u>Douglas</u> and State of <u>Colorado</u> this <u>24rd day of July</u> 2008.	1
State of <u>Colorado</u> this <u>24</u> day of July 2008.	•
RYAN PAUL MOCKO	_
21 WIE AL COLOUMO	
STATE OF Colorado	
On this 24th day of 100 , 2008, personally appeare perore me Ryan P. Mocko to me known to be the person named in and who execute	
	đ
perore me Ryan P. Mocko to me known to be the person named in and who execute	d d
he above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	d d s
he above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use and the purposes therein mentioned.	d d s
the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use and the purposes therein mentioned.	d d s
the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use and the purposes therein mentioned.	d d s
the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use and the purposes therein mentioned.	

PATENT

REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0140

Attorney File: GA-018320 US PRI (SS-029)

Signed at <u>Broom-lield</u>	_County of <u>Broomfield</u> and
Signed at <u>Broom-Field</u> State of <u>Colorado</u> this <u>2300</u>	_day of, 2008.
_	Minn
	feé ling Chin
STATE OF Colorado	
COUNTY OF Broom field	
On this 23rd day of July before me Fee Ling Chin to me known to-be to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me and the purposes therein mentioned.	uie person named in and who executed
	Harla Towns
KARLA TOWNE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My Commission Expires 06/14/2010	Notary Public